

GAHC010011642017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/569/2017

SMT. MOMINA BIBI
W/O MOKBUL HUSSAIN, R/O BIDHYARDABRI, P.S. GOLAKGANJ, DIST-
DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, DEPTT. OF HOME,
NEW DELHI

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

3:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
ASSAM

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE B
DHUBRI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.I HAQUE

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 22.06.2023

(A.M. Bujor Barua, J)

The petitioner claims that Mofiz Uddin son of Ketab Sheikh of the voters' list of 1966 of village Belguri is her father. To substantiate the same, evidence of DW2 Asan Ali is relied upon by the petitioner.

The petitioner to provide any relevant material which may show that Asan Ali is the son of Mofiz Uddin of the voters' list of 1966 of village Belguri or any further material, if so advised, that the petitioner Momina Bibi is the daughter of Mofiz Uddin of the aforesaid voters' list.

List after two weeks.

J U D G E

J U D G E

Comparing Assistant