

GAHC010011642017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/569/2017

SMT. MOMINA BIBI
W/O MOKBUL HUSSAIN, R/O BIDHYARDABRI, P.S. GOLAKGANJ, DIST-
DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, DEPTT. OF HOME,
NEW DELHI

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

3:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
ASSAM

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE B
DHUBRI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.I HAQUE, MR.P C DEY,MS.S PAUL

Advocate for the Respondent : , GA, ASSAM,ASSTT.S.G.I.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

17-03-2026

(Kalyan Rai Surana, J)

- [1]** Both sides are represented.
- [2]** On the prayer made by Mr. G. Sarma, the learned Standing Counsel for the FT and Border matters, matter stands adjourned today.
- [3]** List on 24.03.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant